:H \$40.00 3729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fox Media LLC		01/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Advertising Partners			
Street Address:	444 N. Michigan Ave.			
Internal Address:	Suite 2000			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60611			
Entity Type:	Partnership: NEW YORK			
Composed Of:	 Fox Sports Net National Ad Sales Holdings, LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company Fox Sports Net National Ad Sales Holdings II, LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company 			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

ſ	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	3729669	HTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128911618

Email: cduran@jenner.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Duran
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51355-11335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole A Duran
SIGNATURE:	/carole a. duran/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0097

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 5

source=HTS_Trademark_and_Domain_Name_Assignment#page1.tif source=HTS_Trademark_and_Domain_Name_Assignment#page2.tif source=HTS_Trademark_and_Domain_Name_Assignment#page3.tif source=HTS_Trademark_and_Domain_Name_Assignment#page4.tif source=HTS_Trademark_and_Domain_Name_Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND DOMAIN NAMES

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND DOMAIN NAMES (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), made as of January 5, 2021, is entered into by and between and Fox Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and National Advertising Partners, a New York general partnership ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including all registrations and trademark applications therefor and further including all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Assigned Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the domain name registrations identified on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, including the right to renew such registrations (the "<u>Domain Names</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by both Assignor and Assignee, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, including (i) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (ii) any and all rights of priority thereto and renewals thereof; and (iii) the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement or dilution of the foregoing, and Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, conveyance, assignment, and transfer from Assignor.
- 3. <u>Domain Name Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names, including the right to renew the registrations thereof, and Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, conveyance, assignment, and transfer from Assignor.
- 3. <u>Authority</u>. The officer that executes this Assignment on behalf of Assignor is authorized to bind and obligate the entity defined herein as Assignor. The officer that executes this Assignment on behalf of Assignee is authorized to bind and obligate the entity defined herein as Assignee.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor with the intention that it will be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Both parties hereto covenant and agree to prepare, execute, acknowledge, file, record, publish, and deliver to the other party hereto such other instruments, documents, and statements, and take such other action as may be reasonably requested in the discretion of the requesting party to carry out more effectively the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, the recordation of this Assignment, or a suitable form hereof, in any patent and/or trademark office or other similar governmental authority, in each relevant jurisdiction. Each party shall pay its own costs incurred to comply with such request.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0099

- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflicts of laws rules.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall be deemed to constitute the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

FOX MEDIA LLC

By

Name: Adam Reiss

Title: Assistant Secretary

ML

ASSIGNEE

NATIONAL ADVERTISING PARTNERS

By: Fox Sports Net National Ad Sales Holdings, LLC, its Managing Partner

By

Name: Adam Reiss

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A Assigned Trademark

Mark Name	International Class	(0.000)	Status	App No.	Reg. No.	Owner
HTS	35	United States	Registered	77/595,483	3,729,669	Fox Media
		of America				LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0102

SCHEDULE B Domain Names

- 1. hometeamsports.com
- 2. hometeamsports.net
- 3. hometeamsports.org
- 4. htscreativeparnterships.com
- 5. htscreativepartnerships.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 01/20/2021